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SPEED POST
I.No.15039/155/2016-UT(Coord.)
Government of India/Bharat Sarkar

Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya
oot S chook
Nosth Block, New Delhi
Dated the 17" May, 2015

To

L ‘The Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Sachivalaya, 1P, Estate,
New Delthi-110002.

2. The Administrator, UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Secretariat, Silvassa.
3 The Administrator, UT of Lakshadweep, Kavaraiti.

The Chief Secretary, UT of Andaman and Nicobar Islands, Port Blair.

-l

The Adviser to the Administrator, UT' Chandigarh, Chandigarh.
(_A"i'// The Administrator, UT of Daman & Diu Secretariat, Daman, Moti Daman.

7. The Chief Seeretary, Government of Puducherry, Puducherry.

Subject: Voluntary Bleod Denation - regarding.
Sir,

I am directed to forward herewith a copy of OM No. 1-34020/15/2015-Coord.1
dated 10/05/2016 alongwith a copy of D.O. letter No. 1165086/16/Secy(P’) dated 03/05/2016
received from Department of Personnel & "I'raining on the above subject.

2. You are requested to furnish Action Taken Report on the above issue to this
Ministry immediately.

Yours [aithfully,

.f H
,{“)\ncl: As ahove s b L{

(ARVIND GAUR)
Under Seeretary to the Government of India
) x..“\ Ph.: 230935875
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No. 1-34020/15/2016-Coord-| O of J

Government of India/Bharat Sarkar N =

Ministry of Home Affairs/ GrihMantralaya
(Coordination-l Section)

......

(i T

North Block, New Delhi
Dated the 10™ May,2016

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:-  Voluntary Blood Donation.

The undersigned is directed to send herewith a copy of
D.0.No.1165086/16/Secy(P) dated 39 May, 2016 received from
Department of Personnel & Training on the above subject.

2. All Divisional Heads are requested to kindly bring the matter
to the notice of the organizations under their administrative control for
information/necessary action. An Action Taken Report may also be
please submitted to this Section.

Encl. As above “gk o
(H.Kujdr)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

//\L/” Tel. 23093856
To \1_3/\12; ‘LL)

1. All Joint Secretaries in MHA (P). 7~ 7“/77
2. RGI&CC. |
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SECRETARY - S GOVERNIENT OF INDIA \
(ot ) et DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING :
WINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES L
AND PENSIONS j
4 NORTH ELOGK, NEW DELHI - 110001 i
DO Dy/éo,‘l165086116/8&:@(?) 3rd May, 2016 ';|
{ B "o . v
Deardad Rajul H 0000l -

You may recall that this Departrment has been cncouraging voluntary
Blood Donation Camps in offices under Central Ministries once every two.
maonths and impressing upon States o replicate the same as far as possible.
The response at the Centre has been very encouraging as Government
employees have voluntarily come forward to donate blood in large numbers.
Lasl year many _State Governmenls, especially Rajasthan, had taken
measures (o encourage this pious voluntary initiative and | had forwarded
Chiel Secretary, Rajasthan’s letler along with the schedule of holding such
Camps in lhe various Districts in Rajasthan and the expected number of
parhicipating employees. Kindly find enclosed a copy of another letter dated
April 12, 2016, received from the Chief Secretary, Rejasthan, indicating the
up-to-date pregress as well as schedule of organizing similar camps in the
year 2016-17.

2. | am sure, many others have been adopting similar or different
strategy i this direction and you may like to share your experience.
However, in case il it is not starled in your Ministry, you may replicate the
same or improve on the same Please approach me if | can be of any

assislance.
j::, WM
Wlih Jregards,
) V(]k Yours sincerely,
v w"" -
T # Goo a5

}‘;\ s stated

Seopriscedd
Shri Rajiv Mehrishi WV,
[ A S ud
Home Secretary, o dse o heHch “;P A_‘,,j‘;;jm p
Ministry of Home Affairs, %4/'6”5 M"‘]’ o
_ Norlh Block, taloof athm o 2
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2 VTR e
para e GOVERNMENT OF BAJASTHAN
Q:PIW ??tri ; TN e, wamk SIRT I, SR 302 005
C.8. Ra j-aﬁ , T ~ Government Secrelarial, Jaipur-302 005
D.0.No.PS/CS/2016/ 112860 |
Dated April 12, 2016
w El R (‘}\‘V)
"l " _
Dear S—wez . (SR AL S SR
!_"‘7 T 7 ’
Please reler to the tele-conversation held with you a few days ago in
which you had sought an update on the voluntary blood donation efforts in
2015-16-in the State of Rajasthan. T have obtained requisite information
from the Medical & ‘Health Depariment and the up-to-date progress is as
below:-
1. A total of 2855 voluntary blood donation camps were organized
across the State in which, out of a total 4,25,267 blood units
collected, 3,49,733 blood units were collected on voluntary basis.
2. On 25.9.2015 on the occasion of the birth anniversary of Pandit Deen
Dayal Upadhyay, 96 voluntary blood camps were organized in which
10,000 units of blood were collected.
3 In 2016-17 the following organizations have cornmitted to organize
10 or more voluntary blood donation camps: -
CTs D HDFC Bank,
Y i) Akhil Bhartiya Terapanth Yuvak Parishad,
' iiiy  Jain Social Group
iv)  Jain Social Group Topaz
V) Adarsh Charitable Trust,
vi) = Lions Club
vii) Rotary Club
viii) Railway Employees Union,
ix)  Khartargchh Jain Yuvak Parishad
X) Saint Nirankari Mandal
P.-T.0.

Tel. No. 0141-2227254 (0)  0141-2227114 (Fax) 0141-2561324 (R) E-mail : coraj @ rajasthan.gov.in
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Overall, for 2016-17, it is proposed to take the seivices of 2200
voluntary organizations to organize over 3000 blood donation camps
across the State.

In accordance with the norms prescribed in this regard, tetal
-~ quantum of voluntary blood tlnn_at‘%-nn_'!ﬁto total blood collection has been
abiove 45%.

I hope this information would meet your requirements.

Regards, I

Yours sincerel!

g

(C.S. Rajan)

Shri Sanjay Kothari,

Secrolary, _
Department of Personnel & Training,
Government of India,

New Dalhi-110011.
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